

Atty. Docket No. 4727-4022

•

**

103162047 DECODDATION FORM COVER SHEET

27123

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0527

•						143	~
	RECORDATION F PATEN	ORM C		EET	↑CUSTOMI	ER NUMBER	520 520
	Honorable Commission record the attached ori				:	:	/330
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji Takei Sumihiro Ichikawa Yasunari Suzuki Ryo Fukasawa Daisuke Matono			Name and a Name: Address:		t <mark>ric Industrie</mark> a-machi, Naga	S Co., Ltd.	1130
Additional name(s) of conveying			Additional attached?	name(s) & add Ves		No	
party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date(s): December 22, 2		4.	Patent App	lication numbe	er(s)		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, NY 10281-2101 212-415-8700 Telephone 212-415-8701 Facsimile 		 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ∑ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No. 4727-4022. ⊠ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4727-4022. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) 					
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Name of Person Signing 	elief, the foregoing info	ormation	is true and c	correct and any Date:	attached cop	y is a true co	py of
Steven F. Meyer	Alteven F.	- Nu	ene		//, 2006		
			0				
Reg. No. 35,613 Total no. of pa	ges including cover she						<u> </u>
	DO NOT DETAC		S PORTIO	N			
Mail documents to be recorded with requir /±0/2005_0852%6 00000252_154500 1.330 /±0/2005_0852%6 41.00 0+	Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the U.S. I P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2231	nt Recor Patent &	lation Servi Trademark	ces Office			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is and gathering the data needed, and completing and re Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, W Washington, DC 20503.	viewing the sample cover she	eet. Send	comments rega	arding this burden	estimate to the U	S. Patent and T	rademar

966731 vl

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

~ . .

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by						
(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi, Nagano 381-2287, Japan						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled						
(Title of Invention)	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A CONDUCTIVE THIN FILM						
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:						
(Insert date	(a) executed on; (;						
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on,) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").						
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)	1) Koji Takei	Koji Takei	December 22, 2005
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2) Sumihito Idhikalwa (SIGNATURE)	Sumihiro Ichikawa (TYPE NAME)	December 22, 2005 (DATE)
	3) Yasunari Suzuki (SIGNATURE)	Yasunari Suzuki (TYPE NAME)	December 22, 2005 (DATE)
	4) Ryo Fukasawa (SIGNATURE)	Ryo Fukasawa (TYPE NAME)	December 22, 2005 (DATE)
	5 Daisuke Matono (SIGNATURE)	Daisuke Matono	December 22, 2005 (DATE)
6) (SIGNATURE) RECORDED: 01/11/2006		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) PATENT REEL: 017475 FRA

REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0528